

The Rochester Hills City Council be making nominations at the June 1, 2005, Regular Meeting for the following Communications Committee:

Financial Services Communications Committee

The City of Rochester Hills Financial Services Communications Committee has one (1) Citizen Representative opening to fill an unexpired term of December 31, 2005. The Financial Services Committee serves as a City Council Communication Committee to conduct duties as prescribed in the By-Laws and Rules of Procedures of the Committee.

Meets the SECOND TUESDAY of each month, 5:00 PM, at City Hall Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on</u> <u>Wednesday, May 25, 2005</u>.

Candidate Questionnaires are available in the Clerk's Office or at <u>www.rochesterhills.org</u> under Enter Site, Our Government, Independent Boards and Commissions, Overview. Resumes are also accepted and can be submitted by mail to: City of Rochester Hills, Council Liaison, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309 or fax to (248) 656-4744. For additional information, please contact Susan Koliba-Galeczka, Council Liaison, (248) 841-2463.

Dated: 5/13/05 RH Municipal Offices, Web Page, RH Public Library

REMOVE POSTING: 05/26/05